
CLEAR BROOK WOLVERINES 

2025 Varsity Football schedule 

Day Date Time Home Visitor Site 

Fri. 8/29/2025 7:00 Clear Brook Dobie CCISD Veterans Memorial 

Fri. 9/5/2025 7:00 Clear Brook Aldine Eisenhower CCISD Veterans Memorial 

Thur. 9/11/2025 7:00 
Goose Creek  

Memorial 
Clear Brook Stallworth Stadium - Baytown 

Fri. 9/19/2025 7:00 Clear Springs Clear Brook Challenger Stadium 

Fri. 9/26/2025 7:00 Clear Brook Dickinson CCISD Veterans Memorial 

Fri. 10/3/2025 7:00 Deer Park Clear Brook Abshire Stadium 

Fri. 10/10/2025 BYE 

Thur. 10/16/2025 6:00 Clear Brook Clear Creek (S) Challenger Stadium 

Fri. 10/24/2025 7:00 Clear Falls Clear Brook (IN) Challenger Stadium 

Fri. 10/31/2025 6:00 Clear Lake Clear Brook CCISD Veterans Memorial 

Fri. 11/7/2025 7:00 Clear Brook Brazoswood (H) Challenger Stadium 

(H) Homecoming (IN) Intermediate Night (S) Senior Night  

JUNIOR Varsity 

Day Date Time Home Away Site 
Thur. 8/28/2025 6:00 Dobie Clear Brook Dobie HS 
Thur. 9/4/2025 5:30 Eisenhower Clear Brook Eisenhower HS 

Wed. 9/10/2025 5:30 Clear Brook 
Goose Creek Me-

morial 
Clear Brook HS 

Thur. 9/18/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Clear Springs Clear Brook HS 
Thur. 9/25/2025 6:00 Dickinson Clear Brook Sam Vitanza Stadium HS 
Thur. 10/2/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Deer Park Clear Brook HS 
Thur. 10/9/2025 BYE 
Wed. 10/15/2025 6:00 Clear Creek Clear Brook Clear Creek HS 
Thur. 10/23/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Clear Falls Clear Brook HS 
Thur. 10/30/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Clear Lake Clear Brook HS 
Thur. 11/6/2025 6:00 Brazoswood Clear Brook Brazoswood  HS 

Freshmen 

Day Date Time Home Away Site 
Thur. 8/28/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Dobie Clear Brook HS 
Thur. 9/4/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Eisenhower Clear Brook HS 

Wed. 9/10/2025 5:30 
Goose Creek Memo-

rial 
Clear Brook Goose Creek HS 

Thur. 9/18/2025  6:00 Clear Springs Clear Brook Clear Springs HS 
Thur. 9/25/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Dickinson Clear Brook HS 
Thur. 10/2/2025 6:00 Deer Park Clear Brook Deer Park HS 
Thur. 10/9/2025 BYE 
Wed. 10/15/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Clear Creek Clear Brook HS 
Thur. 10/23/2025 6:00 Clear Falls Clear Brook Clear Falls HS 
Thur. 10/30/2025 6:00 Clear Lake Clear Brook Clear Lake HS 
Thur. 11/6/2025 5:30 Clear Brook Brazoswoood Clear Brook HS 

  

 *AD – Kirby Killingsworth /* Asst. AD – Jimmy Grier/ * Principal – Monica Speaks/ * Head Coach – Patrick Sanders 
  





` 2025 Clear Falls Football Schedule 
Date Day Opponent Location Stadium Time 

8/14/2025 Thursday Manvel (Scrimmage) Home Challenger-Columbia 7:00 PM 

8/21/2025 Thursday Pearland (Scrimmage) Away The Rig Pearland 6:30 PM 

8/29/2025 Friday Ft. Bend Hightower (Sr. Night) Home Challenger-Columbia 7:00 PM 

9/6/2025 Saturday George Ranch Away Traylor 5:00 PM 

9/11/2025 Thursday Cypress Falls Away Pridgeon 6:30 PM 

9/19/2025 Friday Deer Park * Away Abshier 7:00 PM 

9/25/2025 Thursday Brazoswood * (Homecoming) Home CCISD Veterans 7:00 PM 

10/3/2025 Friday Clear Creek * (Teacher Appreciation) Home CCISD Veterans 7:00 PM 

10/10/2025 Open         

10/17/2025 Friday Clear Springs * Away Challenger-Columbia 7:00 PM 

10/24/2025 Friday Clear Brook * (Int/Youth Night) Home Challenger-Columbia 7:00 PM 

10/31/2025 Friday Dickinson * Away Sam Vitanza 7:00 PM 

11/6/2025 Thursday Clear Lake *(Military Appreciation) Home Challenger-Columbia 6:00 PM 

Junior Varsity Green and Black  

Date Day Opponent Location Stadium Time 

8/14/2025 Thursday Manvel (Scrimmage) Home Challenger-Columbia 6:00 

8/21/2025 Thursday Pearland (Scrimmage) Away The Rig Pearland 4:30 

8/28/2025 Thursday Hightower Away Hightower HS 4:30/6:00 

9/4/2025 Thursday George Ranch Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

9/10/2025 Wednesday Cypress Falls Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

9/18/2025 Thursday Deer Park * Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

9/24/2025 Wednesday Brazoswood * Away Brazoswood HS 4:30/6:00 

10/2/2025 Thursday Clear Creek * Away Clear Creek HS 4:30/6:00 

10/9/2025 Open         

10/16/2025 Thursday Clear Springs * Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

10/23/2025 Thursday Clear Brook * Away Clear Brook HS 4:30/6:00 

10/30/2025 Thursday Dickinson * Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

11/5/2025 Wednesday Clear Lake * Away Clear Lake HS 4:30/6:00 

Freshman Green and Black 

Date Day Opponent Location Stadium Time 

8/14/2025 Thursday Manvel (Scrimmage) Home Challenger-Columbia 5:00 

8/21/2025 Thursday Pearland (Scrimmage) Away The Rig Pearland 4:30 

8/28/2025 Thursday Hightower Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

9/4/2025 Thursday George Ranch Away George Ranch HS 4:30/6:00 

9/10/2025 Wednesday Cypress Falls Away Cypress Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

9/18/2025 Thursday Deer Park * Away Deer Park HS 4:30/6:00 

9/24/2025 Wednesday Brazoswood * Home Challenger-Columbia 4:30/6:00 

10/2/2025 Thursday Clear Creek * Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

10/9/2025 Open         

10/16/2025 Thursday Clear Springs * Away Clear Springs HS 4:30/6:00 

10/23/2025 Thursday Clear Brook * Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

10/30/2025 Thursday Dickinson * Away Vitanza Stadium 4:30/6:00 

11/5/2025 Thursday Clear Lake * Home Clear Falls HS 4:30/6:00 

*District Game    Superintendent:  Dr. Karen Engle     Athletic Director:  Kirby Killingsworth, Assistant Athletic Director:  Jimmy Grier 

Principal: Klayre Poa    Head Football Coach/Boys Athletics Campus Coordinator: Zach Head  Phone: 281.284.1162 E-mail: zhead@ccisd.net 






